
Montclair State (4-5) -vs- Union (8-1)
4/3/2019 at Schenectady, N.Y. (Frank Bailey Field)

 
 

 
 
Montclair State Goals: Dan Bellezza (3); Joe Laracca (2); Aaron Loschiavo (1); Tyler McCreery (1) 
Assists: Kyle Matthews (1); Christian Boyle (1); Skyler Francisco (1); Jesse James West (1) 
 
Union Goals: John Edmonds (2); Hayden Frey (2); Keaton McCann (2); Brian Davis (1); Kerry Lyne (1); Kieran McGovern (1); Aidan Flood
(1); Quinn Helmig (1) 
Assists: Eric Zimm (2); Aidan Flood (2); Patrick Regan (1); Keaton McCann (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Frank Bailey Field
Penalties: John Edmonds 2nd/10:59; Dan Bellezza 2nd/00:26; Keaton McCann 3rd/08:30; Kyle Matthews 3rd/07:15; Matt Haemmerle
3rd/01:12; Edward Winters 4th/11:37
Officials: Steve Sheridan

Date: 4/3/2019
Attendance: 201

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Montclair State 1 0 3 3 7
Union 3 4 3 1 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Montclair State 6 3 9 14 32
Union 12 15 9 6 42

Shots On Goal
Montclair State 3 3 5 7 18
Union 7 10 7 2 26

Saves
Montclair State 4 6 4 1 15
Union 4 6 4 1 11

Turnovers
Montclair State 8 4 5 2 19
Union 8 4 5 2 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Montclair State 5-6 4-5 5-5 7-7 21-23
Union 6-8 7-7 5-6 5-6 23-27

Ground Balls
Montclair State 10 6 5 8 29
Union 10 6 5 8 38

Face Offs
Montclair State 1 2 3 1 7
Union 4 3 3 4 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Montclair State 0 1 1 1 1-3
Union 0 1 2 0 0-3



Montclair State 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Matthew McLaren 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
6 Matt Haemmerle 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 - 1-

00:30
7 Christian Boyle 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
8 Tim Kirn 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
9 Sean Stadtlander 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
18 Tyler McCreery 1 0 1 6 1 0 0 - -
24 Nick Snow 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
31 Jesse James West 0 1 1 1 2 4 1 - -
34 Dan Bellezza 3 0 3 8 3 2 0 - 1-

00:30
40 Vinny Scarlatella 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Kyle Matthews 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 7-16 1-

01:00
4 Aaron Loschiavo 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
10 Skyler Francisco 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 - -
13 Dario Sirni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
17 Jon Lanzalotto 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Connor McCoy 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
26 Conor Kimball 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
27 Bryan Peters 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 - -
32 Joe Laracca 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
33 Michael Ferdinandi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Tim Elfonte 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
38 Trevor Herbst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
47 Tyler Ball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Carter Gilpin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Robert Brennan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Wilson Smith 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

Totals 7 4 11 32 29 19 7 7-21 3-
02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Matthew McLaren 60:00 11 15 L



Union 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jack Santilli 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
5 John Edmonds 2 0 2 3 2 2 0 - 1-

01:00
7 Jack Sullivan 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
9 Kerry Lyne 1 0 1 7 1 0 0 - -
15 Jimmy Connelly 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
22 Ryan Puglisi 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
23 Jack Kaufman 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
33 Hayden Frey 2 0 2 7 1 5 0 - -
34 Edward Winters 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 - 1-

00:30
37 Peter McKinlay 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
2 Graham Goldheim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Josh Willis 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
4 James Diver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Brian Davis 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
8 Patrick Regan 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 6-9 -
10 Packy Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Cory Sachs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
13 Eric Zimm 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 - -
14 Greg Andrea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Jason Bienstock 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Griffin Morgan 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
20 Kieran McGovern 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
21 John Blomquist 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Jack Donahue 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Chris Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Ryan Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Aidan Flood 1 2 3 4 1 0 1 - -
35 Kyle Emery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Peter Burnes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
39 Quinn Helmig 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 - -
40 Sam Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
41 Keaton McCann 2 1 3 7 0 1 0 - 1-

01:00
42 Andrew Blau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Alex Newhouse 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 6-10 -

Totals 11 6 17 42 38 20 10 14-21 3-
02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Jack Santilli 53:42 4 10 W
2 Graham Goldheim 6:18 3 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MSU UNIONM
1st 10:34 Aidan Flood (8) Unassisted 0 1
1st 06:02 Tyler McCreery (5) Unassisted 1 1
1st 05:03 Kieran McGovern (4) Unassisted 1 2
1st 04:51 Quinn Helmig (1) Patrick Regan 1 3
2nd 12:30 Keaton McCann (13) Eric Zimm 1 4
2nd 11:52 John Edmonds (11) Unassisted 1 5
2nd 06:04 Hayden Frey (17) Unassisted 1 6
2nd 03:06 Keaton McCann (14) Eric Zimm 1 7
3rd 13:18 Brian Davis (6) Aidan Flood 1 8
3rd 12:07 Dan Bellezza (10) Jesse James West 2 8
3rd 11:46 Aaron Loschiavo (3) Kyle Matthews 3 8
3rd 10:30 Hayden Frey (18) Unassisted 3 9
3rd 09:45 Kerry Lyne (24) Aidan Flood 3 10
3rd 07:28 Dan Bellezza (11) (UP) Christian Boyle 4 10
4th 14:14 John Edmonds (12) Keaton McCann 4 11
4th 04:58 Dan Bellezza (12) Skyler Francisco 5 11
4th 01:35 Joe Laracca (1) Unassisted 6 11
4th 00:09 Joe Laracca (2) Unassisted 7 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 10:59 UNIONM John Edmonds 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
2nd 00:26 MSU Dan Bellezza 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 08:30 UNIONM Keaton McCann 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 07:15 MSU Kyle Matthews 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:12 MSU Matt Haemmerle 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 11:37 UNIONM Edward Winters 00:30 HOLDING


